
 

 

CABLE SPECIFICATION 

Issued: May 6, 2020 

Revised: --- 

 

 
(Representation of a 1 fiber) 

 

ITEM:    10-002-76Y-ABNOQF 

 

  Fiber Type Singlemode   Corning Clearcurve ZBL 

G.657.B3 

  Maximum Attenuation @ 1310/1550nm dB/km                          0.40/0.30 

 

 

  Number of Fibers --                                   2 

  Buffer Diameter microns                         900 

  Storage Temperature Range C                                 -40° to +70° 

  Operating Temperature Range C                                 -20° to +70° 

  Max. Tensile Load for Installation N (lbf)                          533 (120) 

  Max. Tensile Load, Long-Term N (lbf)                          222 (50) 

  Min. Bend Radius, Unloaded --                                   10 X O.D. 

  Crush Resistance (EIA 455-41) N/cm                             100 

  Impact Resistance (EIA 455-25) Impacts                         25 

  Flexing, 90° (EIA 455-104) Cycles                           25 

  Cable Outside Diameter, Nom. mm (in.)                        4.8 (0.196) 

  Cable Weight, Nom. kg/km (lbs./1000)          20 (14) 

 

DESCRIPTION:  2 bend insensitive singlemode fibers in a tight-buffered design with water 

swellable aramid yarns and a black riser rated PVC outer jacket in a simplex construction, OFNR 

C(ETL)US suitable for indoor/outdoor applications. 
*ITU G.657.B3 
Data listed on this document are subject to normal manufacturing tolerances.  Remee Products Corp. reserves the right to improve, enhance 

and/or modify the features and specifications of Remee products without prior notification.  Remfo is a registered trademark of Remee Products 

Corp.  Remee, Remguard, Remex and Redss are trademarks of Remee Products Corp.  

Note: While Remee Products Corp. has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information in 

this document, Remee Products Corp. does not guarantee that it is error-free, nor does Remee Products Corp. make 

any other representation, warranty, or guarantee that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. Remee 

Products Corp. reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at any time without 

notice.  Remee Products Corp. expressly disclaims all implied warranties regarding the information contained 

herein, including but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for particular purpose.  The 

dimensions in this document are for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. 


